Md. Habibur Rahman Jabed <habib@cross-world.com>

To: Shipan Barua <shipan@cross-world.com>

Please make an Sample (returnable) DO for Shakti Engineering Ltd. Duration: 60 days (max).
They will take 1000 kVA Dry X-mer from CW W/H by themselves & send it to there desire Factory-
Zia Auto Rice Mill,Awliapur, Pulhat, Dinajpur; today (20/08/2021)

Thanks//

From: Harunor Rashid <harunor@cross-world.com>

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 11:34:34 AM

To: A. N. M. Nasimunnabi <nasimunnabi@shaktibd.com>

Cc: Md. Shamsul Alam <shamsul@cross-world.com>; Maruf Ahmed <maruf@cross-world.com>; Mohammad
Sayeful Islam Khan <sayeful@cross-world.com>; Engr. Anjan Basu <anjan@shaktibd.com>; Mohammad Azad
Rahman <arahman@shaktibd.com>; Md.Farhad Hasan <farhad@shaktibd.com>; Md. Habibur Rahman Jabed
<habib@cross-world.com>

Subject: Re: Order for Transformer

Habib,

Please go ahead as discussed with Maruf Vai and Mr. Saiful.
Thanks

Harun

Get Outlook for Android

From: A. N. M. Nasimunnabi <nasimunnabi@shaktibd.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 11:05:07 PM

To: Harunor Rashid <harunor@cross-world.com>

Cc: Md. Shamsul Alam <shamsul@cross-world.com>; Maruf Ahmed <maruf@cross-world.com>; Mohammad
Sayeful Islam Khan <sayeful@cross-world.com>; Engr. Anjan Basu <anjan@shaktibd.com>; Mohammad Azad
Rahman <arahman@shaktibd.com>; Md.Farhad Hasan <farhad@shaktibd.com>; Md. Habibur Rahman Jabed
<habib@cross-world.com>

Subject: Fwd: Order for Transformer

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, Zia Auto Rice Mill has confirmed the work-order for 1x1250 kVA
transformer and 1x630A VCB.

As you already know that, we have sent one 800 kVA transformer (of Logos Apparels Ltd.) to them
as backup which needs to be returned to Dhaka by Saturday, we seek your kind permission to send



another transformer (which is available at Bhabanipur Warehouse) as backup untill we can deliver
them their ordered 1250 kVA transformer.

Your kind cooperation in this regard is appreciated.

Thanks and Regards,

A N M Nasimunnabi | SHAKTI ENGINEERING LTD. | Senior Manager, Sales | Factory: Kudabo, Mirer Bazar, Pubail,
Gazipur | Head Office: Plot 1/B, Road 90, Gulshan 2, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh | p: +880 2 5881 1858,

2222 91442 | f: +880 2 5881 5160 | m: +88 01811 412336]| e: nasimunnabi@shaktibd.com |_w: www.shaktibd.com

% please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Babul Roy <ziaautoricemill@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 10:57:08 PM

To: A. N. M. Nasimunnabi <nasimunnabi@shaktibd.com>
Subject: Order for Transformer



